
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029379-2021 

Opportunity

Replacement of Pathology AHU S1 E1 Plant Equipment 

The Mid Yorkshire Hospitals NHS Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-029379

Published: 25 November 2021, 4:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Mid Yorkshire Hospitals NHS Trust

H Gwynne Jones, Pinderfields Hospital, Aberford Road

Wakefield

WF1 4DG

Contact

Supplies Department

Email

philip.adamson2@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029379-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029379-2021
mailto:philip.adamson2@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

UKE45 - Wakefield

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/midyorks

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/midyorks

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/midyorks

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/midyorks
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/midyorks
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/midyorks


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Replacement of Pathology AHU S1 E1 Plant Equipment 

Reference number

MYH 00000248

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority is looking to tender for the replacement of Pathology AHUS1 E1 plant
equipmentwith an anticipated commencement date of the 10th January 2022 This tender is
for the provision of a replacement Pathology AHUS1 E1, the AHU plant equipment must be
purchased immediately after the contract has been awarded with the aim to deliver it to site
before the 31st March 2022 or with a vesting certificate provided as proof of purchase.
Could all participating contractors bidding for this contract ensure that a proposed
programme is provided with sufficient detail to demonstrate their proposals for betterment
of the stated completion date. Full details of the Authority's requirements are set out in the
Specification documents attached to the tender.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £150,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE45 - Wakefield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Replacement of Pathology AHUS1 E1 Plant Equipment 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

6

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

22 December 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 27 May 2022

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

22 December 2021

Local time

12:30pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Mid Yorkshire Hospitals NHS Trust 

Pinderfields Hospital, Aberford Road 

Wakefield 

WF1 4DG 

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-19T20:42:22+0100
	TCPDF




